### HB1457/398273/1

#### BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

# AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 1457 (Third Reading File Bill)

On page 3, in line 3, strike "THE" and substitute ":

# <u>(1)</u> <u>THE</u>";

in lines 4, 9, and 26, strike "(1)", "(2)", and "(3)", respectively, and substitute "(I)", "(II)", and "(III)", respectively; in lines 12, 16, and 21, strike "(I)", "(II)", and "(III)", respectively, and substitute "1.", "2.", and "3.", respectively; and in line 30, after "SUBSECTION" insert ": AND

#### (2) <u>THE ACT OR OMISSION DOES NOT CONSTITUTE:</u>

- (I) WILLFUL OR WANTON MISCONDUCT;
- (II) <u>GROSS NEGLIGENCE; OR</u>
- (III) INTENTIONALLY TORTIOUS CONDUCT".